Current Transformer (CT) Selection Guide
September 2012
This guide is  intended to help you select the right quantity  and type of current  transformers  (CTs) needed for an
eGauge installation.
A typical eGauge installation will measure multiple amperage inputs from CT sensors. The CT sensors are installed
around the current carrying conductors of the load or generation source you wish to monitor.
CTs can be used to monitor the main utility feed conductors for a facility or residence, conductors that feed sub panels,
and individual circuit conductors such as pumps, motors, air conditioning, car chargers, and lighting loads. CTs can

Split core CTs are available with set amperage ratings. The load you wish to monitor should fall within the range from
10% to 100% of the CT being used to monitor that current. CTs should not be used to monitor currents above their
rating.
Split core CTs can be extended with standard twisted pair wire to cover much longer distances. If you need to extend a
CT wire farther than approximately 100 ft, contact eGauge support to see if a custom factor will be necessary in your
software settings.
Example: a 50A CT would be a good choice to monitor a load that is typically between 5 and 50A. Accuracy begins
to diminish when a current is below 10% of the CT rating.
The 6” Rope CT has excellent performance from 20A to 4800A. They are provided with a given lead wire length that
can not  be extended but  can be shortened. 8ft,  12ft  or 40ft lengths are available -  please designate at  time of
ordering.
Page 2 of 5
Appendix
Figure 1
Part number A B C D E
CTS040-xx 1.56” 1.00” 0.40” 1.00” 1.05”
Figure 1b
Page 3 of 5
Figure 2
Part number A B C D E
CTS075-xxx 2.00” 2.10” 0.67” 0.75” 0.75”
CTS125-xxx 3.25” 3.35” 1.06” 1.25” 1.25”
CTS200-xxxx 4.75” 5.00” 1.20” 2.00” 2.00”
Figure 2b
Page 4 of 5
Part numbers of available CTs:
Current rating 0.40” ID 0.75” ID 1.25” ID 2.00” ID
5A CTS040-05
10A CTS040-10 CTS075-10
20A CTS040-20 CTS075-20
30A CTS040-30 CTS075-30
50A CTS040-50 CTS075-50
75A CTS040-75
100A CTS075-100 CTS125-100
200A CTS075-200 CTS125-200 CTS200-200
400A CTS125-400 CTS200-400
600A CTS125-600 CTS200-600
800A CTS200-800
1500A CTS200-1500
Figure 3
Rope CTs (all rope CTs are 6” diameter):
Current rating 8' cable 12' cable 40' cable
20-4800A CTR8 CTR12 CTR40